PROGRAM FOR Date Site Event
Audi FIS Ski World Cup 17.12.2018 | La Villa— Alta Badia PGS
Name of the event Gender | Country Parallel Events
Audi FIS Ski World Cup Alta Badia M ITA

Place Time
Radios Timing room 14:30 — 15:00
Jury inspection Start 15:30
Warm-up Bambi 2 13:30 - 15:30
Video recording Commentary cabins Bringg::gr tohvgr;;;vice

Inspection (one) start gate test + inspection 15:30 - 16:30
Start gate and entry for inspection closed 16:00
Free run start gate test + free run non stop 17:00 — 17:45
Entry for racers closed 17:15
Photographers in place 17:15
Entry for all closed 2 course access per nation
Coaches in place 18:05
POV camera Number Interval 16:55
1 heat
Forerunners gﬁgl:t':r I1n::i;val 18:10
Start time first heat 18:15
Transportation Quads
Start intervals According to rundown
TV breaks According to rundown
Course setter FIS
Liaison coaches USA/SLO
Athletes’ representatives Matts Olsson
Team hospitality Les Viles
Athletes Date Place Time
Public bib presentation -- -- -- -- --
Top 3 +
Press conference STESSE?J 17.12.18 Media Centre After the race
winner
Off. awards ceremony Top 3 17.12.18 Top 3, finish area After the race
Next team captains’ meeting 18.12.18 Saalbach-Hinterglemm 20:00
Next public draw / pick 19.12.18 Saalbach-Hinterglemm tbd
Next course setter(s) 18.12.18 Walter Girardi (SWE) lan Garner (USA)

Miscellaneous
No movement during the race.
Radio jury collection and return at the timing house.
Service men:
- Tables in mixed zone along athlete corridor.
- Behind start.
- Not allowed to come in race track.
Coaches: 2 on track maximum.

Post-inspection interview area: finish area mixed zone.
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start blue run red run min start local time
Start
1/16 final run1 18:15:00
duration 01:00 18:16:00 01:00
02:00 18:17:00 01:00
03:00 18:18:00 01:00
04:00 18:19:00 01:00
05:00 18:20:00 01:00
06:00 18:21:00 01:00
07:00 18:22:00 01:00
01:00
08:00 18:23:00 01:00
09:00 18:24:00 01:00
10:00 18:25:00 01:00
11:00 18:26:00 01:00
12:00 18:27:00 01:00
13:00 18:28:00 01:00
14:00 18:29:00 01:00
15:00 18:30:00 01:00
02:00
run2 1 17:00 16:40 18:32:00 01:00
18:00 16:40 18:33:00 01:00
19:00 16:40 18:34:00 01:00
20:00 16:40 18:35:00 01:00
21:00 16:40 18:36:00 01:00
22:00 16:40 18:37:00 01:00
23:00 16:40 18:38:00 01:00
24:00 16:40 18:39:00 01:00
no break 00:00
25:00 16:40 18:40:00 01:00
26:00 16:40 18:41:00 01:00
27:00 16:40 18:42:00 01:00
28:00 16:40 18:43:00 01:00
29:00 16:40 18:44:00 01:00
30:00 16:40 18:45:00 01:00
18:46:00 01:00
18:47:00 01:00
18:49:30 02:30
00:32:20
1/8 final heat 1 runl 17:10 34:30 16:10 18:49:30 01:15
1/8 final heat 2 runl 16:25 35:45 15:25 18:50:45 01:15
1/8 final heat 3 runl 16:40 37:00 14:40 18:52:00 01:15
1/8 final heat 4 runl 14:55 38:15 13:55 18:53:15 01:15
runl no break 00:00
1/8 final heat 5 runl 14:10 39:30 13:10 18:54:30 01:15
1/8 final heat 6 runl 13:25 40:45 12:25 18:55:45 01:15
1/8 final heat 7 runl 12:40 42:00 11:40 18:57:00 01:15
1/8 final heat 8 runl 11:55 43:15 10:55 18:58:15 01:15
00:09:05
02:30
1/4 final heat 1 runl 10:55 19:00:45 01:20
1/4 final heat 2 runl 10:05 47:05 08:30 19:02:05 01:20
no break 00:00
1/4 final heat 3 runl 08:35 48:25 07:20 19:03:25 01:20
1/4 final heat 4 runl 07:25 49:45 06:10 19:04:45 01:20
00:04:20
04:00
1/2 final A loser rank 5-8 run1 07:40 19:08:45 02:00
1/2 final heat 1 runl 09:40 55:45  08:20  19:10:45 02:00
no break
1/2 final B loser rank 5-8 run1 09:00 57:45 07:40 19:12:45 02:00
1/2 final heat 2 runl 11:00 59:45  10:00  19:14:45 | 02:00
00:06:00
05:00
final for 7. & 8. place runl 19:19:45 02:15
final for 5. & 6. place run1 07:00  08:55 19:22:00 02:15
final for 3. & 4. place runl 09:15 09:10 19:24:15 02:15

final for 1st & 2nd place

runl

11:30 11:25  19:26:30
Winner at finish 19:26:50

Proposal Celebration of the winners 1End

Proposal Price giving ceremonies End

00:07:05

Lower bib runs on red course first. Startinterval =1.00 /1.15/1.20/2.00/2.15 min. Runtime approx. 20 sec.
5 breaks with a total of 16 min.

Minimum time for one racer from one run to the next: 6min 10 sec.

- Transportation from finish to start, within 6 minutes race time  01:11:50

00:00:20

sept. 2015



